August 2011 Doc ID 9309 Rev 13 1/33
33
TS4990
1.2 W audio power amplifier with active-low standby mode
Features
■ Operating range from VCC = 2.2 V to 5.5 V
■ 1.2 W output power at VCC = 5 V, THD = 1%,
F = 1 kHz, with 8 Ω load

k 1° 8° 1° 8°
ccc 0.10 0.004
TS4990 Ordering information
Doc ID 9309 Rev 13 31/33
6 Ordering information
Table 11. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS4990IJT
TS4990EIJT(1)
1. Lead-free Flip-chip part number
-40°C, +85°C
Flip-chip, 9 bumps Tape & reel 90
TSDC05IJT
TSDC05EIJT(2)
2. Lead-free daisy chain part number
Flip-chip, 9 bumps Tape & reel DC3
TS4990IST MiniSO-8 Tape & reel K990
TS4990IQT DFN8 Tape & reel K990
TS4990EKIJT FC + back coating Tape & reel 90
TS4990ID
TS4990IDT
SO-8
Tube or